NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

NO.NU/CONF/F-3/2003 - 2189

Dated: Lumami, the 10th November, 2020

NOTIFICATION

The Vice-Chancellor, Nagaland University, is pleased to notify the 31st meeting of the Academic Council, scheduled to be held on 2nd December, 2020 at 11:00 A.M onwards through online mode.

All the members concerned are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting. Meeting ID and Password shall be circulated in due course of time.

(Dr. ABEMO) Registrar Dated: Lumami, the 10th November, 2020

NO.NU/CONF/F-3/2003 Copy to,

1. The Secy. to Vice-Chancellor, NU. Lumami for information of the V.C.

- 2. The Pro-V.C. SASRD, NU. Medziphema Campus/Merima Campus, Kohima for information.
- 3. All External members of the Academic Council for information.
- 4. All Deans of School, Nagaland University, Hqs: Lumami/SASRD, Medziphema/SET, Dimapur/Meriema Campus, Kohima for information.
- 5. All members of the Academic Council, Nagaland University, Hqs: Lumami/SASRD, Medziphema/SET, Dimapur/Meriema Campus, Kohima for information.
- 6. The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami with a request to upload in the University website.
- 7. Office copy.